L16000122383

(Re	questor's Name)			
(Address)				
(Ad	dress)			
(Cit	ry/State/Zip/Phon	e #)		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Bu	siness Entity Na	me)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificate	s of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



600286860656

06/16/16--01029--011 **160.00

TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section

Division of Corporations

Subject:	Dako	ta Motors, LLC
		fee(s) are submitted for filing. g this matter to the following:
		Dakota McDowell
	<u>,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, </u>	Dakota Motors, LLC
		10111 Vixen Place
.		Pensacola, Florida 32514
		Codyjohn002060@yahoo.com
For further information c	_	at <u>(850) 791-2619</u>
Enclosed is a check for the	ne following amou	int:
\$125.00 Filing Fee		
\$130.00 Filing Fee &	Certificate of State	us
\$155.00 Filing Fee &	Certified Copy	
\$160.00 Filing Fee, Ce	ertificate of Status	& Certified Copy

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The name of the Limited Liabili	ity Company is:		
	Dakota Motors, LLC		
ARTICLE II – Address: The mailing address and street a is:	address of the princip	oal office of the Limited Liability Company	
Principal Office		Mailing Address:	
8606 North Palai		8606 North Palafox Street	
Pensacola, Florio	<u>ta 32534</u>	Pensacola, Florida 32534	
		fice, & Registered Agent's Signature:	
, and the second	address of the regist	ered agent are:	
The name and the Florida street	address of the regist Dakota 10111	tered agent are:	
The name and the Florida street Having been named as register limited liability company at appointment as registered agen the provisions of all statutes rel	Dakota Dakota 10111 Pensac red agent and to act the place designate at and agree to act in lating to the proper of	McDowell Vixen Place ola, Florida 32514 scept service of process for the above stated and in this certificate, I hereby accept the this capacity. I further agree to comply with and complete performance of my duties, and I position as registered agent as provided for in	
The name and the Florida street Having been named as registed limited liability company at appointment as registered agen the provisions of all statutes relam familiar with and accept the	Dakota Dakota 10111 Pensac red agent and to act the place designate at and agree to act in lating to the proper of	McDowell Vixen Place ola, Florida 32514 recept service of process for the above stated and in this certificate, I hereby accept the this capacity. I further agree to comply with and complete performance of my duties, and I	

16 JUN 16 PH 6: 36
SECRETARY OF STATE

The name and address of each person authorized to manage Company:	e and control the Limited Liability
Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:
AMBR and MGR	Dakota McDowell 10111 Vixen Place Pensacola, Florida 32514
ARTICLE V: Effective date of the Limited Liability Com	pany is the date of this filing.
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any: The purpose and business of Dakota Motors, LLC s Vehicles to the general public and/or engage in any lawful Company may be organized in the State of Florida.	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
Signature of a member or an authorized representative This document is executed in accordance with section 60 aware that any false information submitted in a document a third degree felony as provided for in s. 817.155, F.S.	5.0203 (1)(b), Florida Statutes. I am
6-14-16 Date	

Dakota McDowell (printed name of signee)

16 JUN 16 PH 6: 36

ARTICLE IV -